
The Master's (18-19) -vs- Benedictine Mesa (AZ) (17-17)
3/27/2026 at Mesa, AZ (Gene Autry)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Rob York ()
Loss: Thomas Lockyear ()
HBP: James Coker, Rob York
PB: AJ Fernandez (1)
 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time:    Attendance: 50   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
The Master's 2 1 0 0 0 0 4 7 10 1
Benedictine Mesa (AZ) 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 6 13 1

The Master's 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cole Rohlmeier ss 4 1 2 1 0 0 1
Ty Beck rf 4 1 1 2 0 0 0
    Ryder Frith-Smith rf 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Isaiah Morales 3b 4 0 2 1 0 0 2
    Johan Pelayo pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Emilio Morales dh 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Mikey Murr lf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Scotty Pieper 1b 3 0 0 1 1 0 1
Zach Jenkins cf 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Dylan Taguiam c 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Owen Payn pr 1 2 0 0 0 0 3
Blake Russell 2b 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Matt Lloyd ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Korbin Hodgson 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Drew ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Michael Chung pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
James Coker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rob York p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Danny Slaske p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jace Russell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 7 10 7 3 3 7

3B: Jack Drew (1)
SF: Mikey Murr (1)
E: Isaiah Morales (1)
DP: 1

Benedictine Mesa (AZ) 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Anthony Setticasi ss 4 1 3 1 0 0 0
Jack Moore cf 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
AJ Fernandez c 4 0 2 2 0 0 1
Ben Schnurman 1b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Oliver Davies 2b 3 1 3 0 0 0 0
    Zeus Durazo 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tyson Treadgill dh 4 0 1 1 0 1 4
Tyler Jackson 3b 4 0 1 1 0 3 2
Jonas Dyas lf 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
Javier Rochin rf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Austin Reiten pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Cooper Jeffries rf 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Ty Campbell ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Xavier Olivas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Eric Godinez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Thomas Lockyear p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 6 13 5 0 8 9

2B: AJ Fernandez (1); Tyler Jackson (1)
SB: Anthony Setticasi (1); Zeus Durazo (1)
HBP: Jack Moore (1); Ben Schnurman (1); Oliver Davies (1)
E: Zeus Durazo (1)

The Master's IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
James Coker 3.1 11 5 5 0 2 0 0 2 0 19 21 4 2 64
Rob York (W, ) 1.2 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 7 8 1 2 26
Danny Slaske 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 17
Jace Russell 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 12
Totals 13 6 5 0 8 0 0 3 0 33 36 7 4 119

Benedictine Mesa (AZ) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Xavier Olivas 6.1 8 6 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 27 29 10 7 86
Eric Godinez 0.0 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 12
Thomas Lockyear (L, ) 0.2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 11
Totals 10 7 5 3 3 0 0 0 0 31 35 11 7 109



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

The Master's - Top of 1st THE BEN
Cole Rohlmeier singled to right field, advanced to second (3-1 BBBK). 0 0
Ty Beck singled to right field, RBI (0-1 K); Cole Rohlmeier scored. 1 0
Isaiah Morales singled to third base (1-2 KBF); Ty Beck advanced to second. 1 0
Emilio Morales grounded out to p (0-0); Isaiah Morales advanced to second; Ty Beck advanced to third. 1 0
Mikey Murr flied out to lf, SAC, RBI (3-0 BBB); Ty Beck scored. 2 0
Scotty Pieper grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 BBK). 2 0

Benedictine Mesa (AZ) - Bottom of 1st THE BEN
Anthony Setticasi flied out to cf (0-1 K). 2 0
Jack Moore singled to right field (2-1 BBK). 2 0
AJ Fernandez doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); Jack Moore scored. 2 1
Cooper Jeffries pinch ran for AJ Fernandez. 2 1
Ben Schnurman hit by pitch (1-1 KH). 2 1
Oliver Davies singled to right field (2-1 KBB); Ben Schnurman out at second rf to 2b; Cooper Jeffries
advanced to third. 2 1
Tyson Treadgill singled to right field, RBI (0-1 K); Oliver Davies advanced to third; Cooper Jeffries scored. 2 2
Tyler Jackson struck out looking (1-2 KBSK). 2 2

The Master's - Top of 2nd THE BEN
AJ Fernandez to c for Cooper Jeffries. 2 2
Zach Jenkins flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 2 2
Dylan Taguiam singled to shortstop (2-0 BB). 2 2
Owen Payn pinch ran for Dylan Taguiam. 2 2
Blake Russell walked (3-2 BBBKKFB); Owen Payn advanced to second. 2 2
Cole Rohlmeier singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Blake Russell advanced to second; Owen Payn scored. 3 2
Ty Beck flied out to rf (0-0); Blake Russell advanced to third. 3 2
Isaiah Morales flied out to lf (1-0 B). 3 2

Benedictine Mesa (AZ) - Bottom of 2nd THE BEN
Dylan Taguiam to c for Tommy Stanton. 3 2
Jonas Dyas singled to left field (0-2 KK). 3 2
Javier Rochin singled to pitcher (0-0); Jonas Dyas advanced to second. 3 2
Anthony Setticasi singled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); Javier Rochin advanced to second; Jonas Dyas scored. 3 3
Jack Moore grounded into double play 3b to 1b (0-2 KK); Anthony Setticasi advanced to second; Javier
Rochin out on the play. 3 3
AJ Fernandez popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 3 3

The Master's - Top of 3rd THE BEN
Emilio Morales flied out to cf (0-0). 3 3
Mikey Murr grounded out to 2b (1-2 KSBF). 3 3
Scotty Pieper flied out to cf (1-0 B). 3 3

Benedictine Mesa (AZ) - Bottom of 3rd THE BEN
Ben Schnurman flied out to cf (3-2 BFBFBF). 3 3
Oliver Davies singled to left field (2-1 BBK). 3 3
Tyson Treadgill flied out to rf (0-0). 3 3
Tyler Jackson doubled to left field, RBI (0-1 K); Oliver Davies scored. 3 4
Jonas Dyas grounded out to 2b (1-1 BS). 3 4

The Master's - Top of 4th THE BEN
Zach Jenkins struck out looking (1-2 FSBFFK). 3 4



Dylan Taguiam grounded out to p (1-1 KB). 3 4
Matt Lloyd pinch hit for Blake Russell. 3 4
Matt Lloyd singled to center field (3-1 BBSB). 3 4
Cole Rohlmeier reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Matt Lloyd out at second 2b to ss. 3 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Benedictine Mesa (AZ) - Bottom of 4th THE BEN
Korbin Hodgson to 2b for Matt Lloyd. 3 4
Javier Rochin struck out looking (1-2 KKFBFK). 3 4
Anthony Setticasi singled to center field (1-0 B). 3 4
Jack Moore hit by pitch (1-0 H); Anthony Setticasi advanced to second. 3 4
AJ Fernandez singled to left field, RBI (3-2 BKBFFFB); Jack Moore advanced to second; Anthony Setticasi
scored. 3 5
Rob York to p for James Coker. 3 5
Ben Schnurman struck out swinging (2-2 BBSSS). 3 5
Oliver Davies hit by pitch (0-0); AJ Fernandez advanced to second; Jack Moore advanced to third. 3 5
Tyson Treadgill grounded out to ss (1-2 KSB). 3 5

The Master's - Top of 5th THE BEN
Ty Beck flied out to rf (1-2 KFBF). 3 5
Isaiah Morales popped up to ss (0-0). 3 5
Emilio Morales struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 3 5

Benedictine Mesa (AZ) - Bottom of 5th THE BEN
Tyler Jackson struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 3 5
Jonas Dyas grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 3 5
Javier Rochin reached first on an error by 3b, advanced to second (3-2 BBSSB). 3 5
Austin Reiten pinch ran for Javier Rochin. 3 5
Anthony Setticasi singled to center field (1-1 FB); Austin Reiten scored, unearned. 3 6
Anthony Setticasi stole second. 3 6
Jack Moore flied out to lf (0-1 F). 3 6

The Master's - Top of 6th THE BEN
Cooper Jeffries to rf for Austin Reiten. 3 6
Mikey Murr flied out to cf (0-1 K). 3 6
Scotty Pieper popped up to p (0-0). 3 6
Zach Jenkins grounded out to 2b (2-2 BBFF). 3 6

Benedictine Mesa (AZ) - Bottom of 6th THE BEN
Danny Slaske to p for Rob York. 3 6
AJ Fernandez flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 3 6
Ben Schnurman struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKFS). 3 6
Oliver Davies singled to second base (1-1 KB). 3 6
Zeus Durazo pinch ran for Oliver Davies. 3 6
Zeus Durazo stole second. 3 6
Tyson Treadgill struck out swinging (3-2 BKSBB). 3 6

The Master's - Top of 7th THE BEN
Zeus Durazo to 2b. 3 6
Dylan Taguiam singled to right field (0-2 KFF). 3 6
Owen Payn pinch ran for Dylan Taguiam. 3 6
Jack Drew pinch hit for Korbin Hodgson. 3 6
Jack Drew tripled to center field, RBI (1-1 KB); Owen Payn scored. 4 6
Michael Chung pinch ran for Jack Drew. 4 6
Cole Rohlmeier grounded out to 3b (0-0). 4 6
Ty Beck reached first on an error by 2b, RBI (1-2 KBF); Michael Chung scored, unearned. 5 6



Eric Godinez to p for Xavier Olivas. 5 6
Ryder Frith-Smith pinch ran for Ty Beck. 5 6
Ryder Frith-Smith advanced to second on a passed ball. 5 6
Isaiah Morales singled to center field, RBI (2-0 BB); Ryder Frith-Smith scored, unearned. 6 6
Johan Pelayo pinch ran for Isaiah Morales. 6 6
Emilio Morales walked (3-2 SFBBFBB); Johan Pelayo advanced to second. 6 6
Mikey Murr singled to first base (0-1 K); Emilio Morales advanced to second; Johan Pelayo advanced to
third. 6 6
Thomas Lockyear to p for Eric Godinez. 6 6
Scotty Pieper walked, RBI (3-1 BBBKB); Mikey Murr advanced to second; Emilio Morales advanced to third;
Johan Pelayo scored. 7 6
Zach Jenkins struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 7 6
Owen Payn popped up to 2b (2-0 BB). 7 6

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Benedictine Mesa (AZ) - Bottom of 7th THE BEN
Ryder Frith-Smith to rf. 7 6
Blake Russell to 2b for Michael Chung. 7 6
Isaiah Morales to 3b for Johan Pelayo. 7 6
Jace Russell to p for Danny Slaske. 7 6
Tyler Jackson struck out looking (1-2 BKSFK). 7 6
Jonas Dyas flied out to rf (0-0). 7 6
Ty Campbell pinch hit for Cooper Jeffries. 7 6
Ty Campbell struck out swinging (3-2 BSBFBS). 7 6
Dylan Taguiam to c for Owen Payn. 7 6


